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Dates for your diary:  

Sunday 20th May – Plymouth School’s Half Marathon Challenge 

Monday 21st May – Yr 3 STEM visit – CANCELLED 

Friday 25th May – Last day of term – children may wear mufti 

Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June – HALF TERM 

Monday 4th June – Ed’s Big Lunch 

Thursday 7th June – Yr 3 sleepover 

Tuesday 12th June – Early Years Unit Sports Day – 2pm 

Wednesday 13th June – Brickfields for selected children 

Tuesday 19th June – Sports Day – TBC 

Wednesday 20th June – EYU visit to Pennywell Farm (Nursery closed) 

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd June – Yr 4 residential 

Tuesday 26th June – Reserve Sports Day – TBC 

Wednesday 11th July – EYU coffee morning – further details to follow 

Thursday 12th July – Yr 6 OAA day 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Class Photos 

 
Can all photo orders be 

returned to school by 
Wednesday 6th June 

please. 

 
 

After School Clubs 
 

We still have a few 

places left in the clubs. 
 

1. Athletics for Yrs 

3 – 6 on 
Mondays 

2. TAG Rugby for 
Yrs 3 – 6 on 

Tuesdays 

3. Multi-skills for 
Fdn, Yr 1 & 2. 

 
Please speak to your 

child’s teacher or the 

office if your child 
would like to come 

along. 
 

 

Last Day of Term 
 

The children may wear 

mufti on Friday 25th 
May. 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Plymouth School’s Half Marathon Challenge 

 

On Sunday 50 of our children will be completing their final 
mile of the School’s Half Marathon Challenge.  They’ve all 

worked really hard, turning up to training every week, most of 
which was in the rain! 

 

The adult half marathon runners will start their race at 
8.30am. Once they have cleared the start line, the children will 

be ready to begin their run at approximately 8.45am. Children 
will then run down off the Hoe, along Hoe Road and then 

back up the hill and ramp to the promenade to where they 

started and over the finish line. Several adults from school 
will be running with the children. 

 

Mrs Haddy and Mrs Swabey are also taking part in the half 
marathon this year so we’d like to wish them and all our 

children good luck!  Come along and cheer them on. 
 

 
Thanks go to our Catering staff Nicky, Max and Ceri for 

giving us a fantastic Royal Wedding buffet lunch today.  
 

Everyone had lots of fun and on behalf of Stuart Road 
Primary, we would like to say ‘congratulations’ to Prince Harry 

and Meghan! 
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